
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

29-MAY-2025 15:54Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8868144

8881894

8882154

8891991

8899036

8908250

8908339

8908494

8908663

8908801

8908812

8909760

8909761

8909762

8913137

8916126

Case

PEYTON, LIAM AUTHOR

ISNOR, CHARLA

SASCO PRODUCTS LTD

KATSAROVA, VELICHKA GEORGIEVA

SZCZESNY, MALGORZATA

HEIN PORTELLA, CINTYA CRESTINE

BHURJI, INDERJEET SINGH

MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR

TAYLOR, CYNTHIA JOAN

BLAIR, TROY RANDALL

KABALEN, DAVID ANTHONY

ZARCZYNSKI, JACK

ZARCZYNSKI, JACK

ZARCZYNSKI, JACK

SMYTH, TURNER ANTHONY

ROCKS, MATTHEW JOHN

Name

948969-3

270079-8

1016474-1

1008918-1

245182-4

1019071-1

986945-2

791237-6

219045-3

589429-4

1021123-1

449631-9

449631-9

449631-9

1021759-1

1020857-1

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(3)

HPMB 13

MVA 145(3)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

29-MAY-2025 15:55Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8902725

8902732

8902736

8902741

8895408

8899892

8902733

8902735

8903517

8906013

8906168

8906169

8906170

8908466

8908771

8909842

8917092

8918792

8920339

8921220

Case

BATISH, AJAY

BATISH, AJAY

BATISH, AJAY

BATISH, AJAY

OGBA, EUGENE OGBA

GARRY, DEONNE MARIE

BATISH, AJAY

BATISH, AJAY

PATEL, RUTU NIKUNJBHAI

SINGH, HARPREET

ROSE, GREG ALLEN

ROSE, GREG ALLEN

ROSE, GREG ALLEN

SINGH, RANAPARTAP BLAIR

MACDONALD, SHANNON ELIZABETH

MURPHY, ELIZABETH ANN

MACEACHERN, DONALD SHAYE

BOUTILIER, MICHAEL W

HAWLEY, DARCY

GARCIA, JOSE ENRIQUE

Name

1016855-1

1016855-1

1016855-1

1016855-1

1016852-1

336517-4

1016855-1

1016855-1

1016803-1

1017205-1

395136-6

395136-6

395136-6

1020568-1

635002-5

782347-2

799874-3

401906-10

252886-12

1021038-1

Person

MVA 83(2)

MVA 78(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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