29-MAY-2025 15:54

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ	ח	ı	П	Т	•

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8868144	PEYTON, LIAM AUTHOR	948969-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8881894	ISNOR, CHARLA	270079-8	MVA 97(3)		06:00 pm		
8882154	SASCO PRODUCTS LTD	1016474-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8891991	KATSAROVA, VELICHKA GEORGIEVA	1008918-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8899036	SZCZESNY, MALGORZATA	245182-4	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908250	HEIN PORTELLA, CINTYA CRESTINE	1019071-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908339	BHURJI, INDERJEET SINGH	986945-2	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908494	MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR	791237-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908663	TAYLOR, CYNTHIA JOAN	219045-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908801	BLAIR, TROY RANDALL	589429-4	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908812	KABALEN, DAVID ANTHONY	1021123-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909760	ZARCZYNSKI, JACK	449631-9	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909761	ZARCZYNSKI, JACK	449631-9	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909762	ZARCZYNSKI, JACK	449631-9	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913137	SMYTH, TURNER ANTHONY	1021759-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8916126	ROCKS, MATTHEW JOHN	1020857-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

29-MAY-2025 15:55

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8902725	BATISH, AJAY	1016855-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902732	BATISH, AJAY	1016855-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902736	BATISH, AJAY	1016855-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902741	BATISH, AJAY	1016855-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895408	OGBA, EUGENE OGBA	1016852-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8899892	GARRY, DEONNE MARIE	336517-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8902733	BATISH, AJAY	1016855-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902735	BATISH, AJAY	1016855-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903517	PATEL, RUTU NIKUNJBHAI	1016803-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906013	SINGH, HARPREET	1017205-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8906168	ROSE, GREG ALLEN	395136-6	MVA 230(1)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906169	ROSE, GREG ALLEN	395136-6	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906170	ROSE, GREG ALLEN	395136-6	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908466	SINGH, RANAPARTAP BLAIR	1020568-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908771	MACDONALD, SHANNON ELIZABETH	635002-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909842	MURPHY, ELIZABETH ANN	782347-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917092	MACEACHERN, DONALD SHAYE	799874-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8918792	BOUTILIER, MICHAEL W	401906-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8920339	HAWLEY, DARCY	252886-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8921220	GARCIA, JOSE ENRIQUE	1021038-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	